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APPROVAL-GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO TilL.: 
STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS JN 
MAD RIVER, JOHNSON, AND RUSH TOWNSHIPS, 
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, OHIO. 

CoLUMBus, OHIO, July 7, 1937. 

HoN. L. WooDDELL, Conservation Coi/LJnissioncr, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR Sm: You have submitted for my examination ami approval 

certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several prop
erty owners in Mad River, Johnson and Rush Townships, Champaign 
County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein 
stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as fol
lows: 

Number 
908 
909 
910 
911 
912 
913 
914 
915 
916 
917 
918 
919 
920 
921 
922 

·923 
924 
925 
926 
927 
928 
929 
930 

Name 
William L. Pond 
David L. ~onnan 
David P. Kizer 
Sarah D. Heck 
E. E. Barger 
W. E. Prince 
:McClellan Frank 
Robert M. Barger 
Chas. A. Wiant 
Nelson Bahan 
J. C. Immel 
John D. Landen 
Grant W. Beltz 
Don Gilbert 
William A. Williams 
E. 0. Thomas 
Margaret Bahan 
Emma L. Crowner 
Howard 13. Spain 
W. E. Huffman 
l\irs. ·wesley Huffman 
J. ~VJ. Bennette 
Charles Dixon 



Number 
931 
932 
933 
934 
935 

A'l".L'UHNBY UE!\B'HAL 

Name 
1\Lary E. Organ 
Hattie Westfall 
A. M. McCrery 
0. M. Clark 
T. L. Taylor 
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By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for pub
lic fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, 1 find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

i:l57. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL-GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE 
STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS lN 
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO. 

CuLDun;s, OHIO, July 7, 1937. 

l·loN. L. \VooiJDELL, Conservat·ion Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several 
property owners in Delaware Township, Delaware County, Ohio, con
veying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain 
tracts of Janel in said township and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as 
follows: 


