1550 OPINIONS

856.

APPROVAL—GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS IN MAD RIVER, JOHNSON, AND RUSH TOWNSHIPS, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, OHIO.

Columbus, Ohio, July 7, 1937.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Mad River, Johnson and Rush Townships, Champaign County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
908	William L. Pond
909	David L. Norman
910	David P. Kizer
911	Sarah D. Heck
912	E. E. Barger
913	W. E. Prince
914	McClellan Frank
915	Robert M. Barger
916	Chas. A. Wiant
91 <b>7</b>	Nelson Bahan
918	J. C. Immel
919	John D. Landen
920	Grant W. Beltz
921	Don Gilbert
922	William A. Williams
-923	• E. O. Thomas
924	· Margaret Bahan
925	Emma L. Crowner
926	Howard B. Spain
927	W. E. Huffman
928	Mrs. Wesley Huffman
929	J. M. Bennette
930	Charles Dixon

Number	Name
931	Mary E. Organ
932	Hattie Westfall
933	A. M. McCrery
934	O. M. Clark
935	T. L. Taylor

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

857.

APPROVAL—GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS IN DELAWARE TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, July 7, 1937.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Delaware Township, Delaware County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said township and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: